

Ø

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1752/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2012 in CRLRP  
No.147/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.N. GEETHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we reserve liberty to the petitioners,  
if they so desire, to make an application for discharge  
under Section 227 of the Code of Criminal Procedure,  
1973.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Suneet Mahajan ]  
Court Master